Government of Pakistan Ministry of Finance & Revenue (Revenue Division)

F.No.3(24)/2018-Gen

Islamabad, the 30th November, 2020

OFFICE ORDER

The competent authority, i.e. Secretary, Revenue Division has been pleased to constitute the Grievances Committee in the Revenue Division for financial year 2020-21 and onward as follows:

GRIEVANCES COMMITTEE

(i) Joint Secretary (Admn) (Chairman) (ii) Deputy Secretary (Admn) (Member) (iii) Section Officer (Gen) (Member)

> (Rustam Khan) Section Officer (Gen)

Copy to:

1. PS to Secretary, Revenue Division.

2.SPS to Additional Secretary, Revenue Division.

3. APS to Joint Secretary (Admn), Revenue Division.

4. APS to Deputy Secretary (Admn), Revenue Division.

5. Section Officer (Admn), Revenue Division.

6. Section Officer (B&A/DDO), Revenue Division.

(Rustam Khan) Section Officer (Gen)

ofc

1 mot 14322. Pour